

FTTH Outlet Series - TEN-FWO10B

IN-HOME NETWORKS

enlighten **TEN-FWO10B -** FTTH Wall Outlet

This FTTH wall outlet is designed to serve as a termination point for drop cables, connecting them with patch cables in FTTH indoor applications. It integrates fiber splicing, termination, storage and cable connection in one solid protection box. A backbox has been integrated into the design to accommodate spare cable.

Features

- Small size and light weight
- Easy to install and use
- Double-layer design for easier installation and maintenance
- Integrated back box supports up to 3m of 3.5mm cable
- Cable entry from bottom, top and sides





GENERAL			
Supported adaptors	2 x SC (simplex) or 2 x LC (duplex)	Supported / recommended fiber type	G.657.A1
Material	PC+ABS	Flame rating	UL94 V-0
Dimension (LxWxH)	100 x 79 x 22 mm	Colour	White
Operating temperature	-40 - +85 °C	Weight	0,054 Kg



ORDERING INFORMATION	
P/N	DESCRIPTION
TEN-FWO10-2LCA1P	FTTH wall outlet 10 with 1pc LC/APC dublex adapter and 1pc LC/APC pigtail
TEN-FWO10B-0	FTTH wall outlet 10 including backbox empty
TEN-FWO10B-2LCA1P	FTTH wall outlet 10 including backbox with 1pc LC/APC dublex adapter and 1pc LC/APC pigtail
Option:	Customer logo printing at the front on request



TELESTE CORPORATION www.teleste.com

Enlighten TEN-FW010B_20240618